activities practiced thereon, and will not be held liable for any damages arising from same. By taking part 
in this online auction the bidder aknowledges that he/she/it has acquainted himself with the condition of the 
property.  

8. Payment method: 

a. A Registration Fee of R150 000 (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND RAND) is payable. 
This will be refunded to all non-successful bidders, and accounted for against the deposit as 
required below from the highest bidder. 

b. 10% of the full purchase price as a deposit, by electronic  transfer (EFT) simultaneously with